

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

FIR No. 488/2023

PS : Tigri

U/s 308/506/34 IPC

18.03.2025

Fresh charge sheet filed. It be checked and registered.

**Present:- Sh. Dheeraj Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.**

**Accused Karan, Neema, Ritu and Anjali in person
with counsel Sh. Pankaj Kumar Gupta.**

List the matter for consideration on 19.03.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 18.03.2025**