

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No.131/2025

FIR No. 488/2023

PS : Tigri

State Vs. Ritu Lohia And Ors

14.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

All the accused persons are present on bail with

Sh. Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the
accused persons.

PW-1 Sh. Pawan Kumar is partly examined in chief .
His further examination in chief is deferred at the request of Ld.
CPP for the State as report from the FSL has not been received.

IO/SHO is directed to get expedite the FSL result
and file the same before the Court before next date of hearing.

PW-2 Mrs. Gaytri Sharma and PW-3 Ms. Anchal
Sharma are examined, cross examined and discharged.

IO/ASI Ram Chander is present but discharged
unexamined.

List the matter for PE on 04.08.2025.

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 14.05.2025