

SC 131/2025  
STATE Vs. RITU LOHIYA AND ORS  
FIR No. 488/2023  
PS : Tigri

**10.10.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present:- Mr. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor  
for State.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Counsel for the Complainant  
(through VC).

Accused Ritu Lohiya, Karan, Neema and Anjali on  
bail.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Gupta, Counsel for all the  
accused persons.

PW1 Mr. Pawan Kumar, PW3 Ms. Anachl and  
PW - IO ASI Ram Chander are present.

MHC(M) is present with case property.

- 1. As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for  
purpose fixed on 24.12.2025.**

(Reader)  
10.10.2025