

CNR No.DLST01-004244-2025
SC No.131/2025
State Vs. Ritu Lohiya And Ors
FIR No.488/2023
under sections : 308/341/506/34 IPC
PS : Tigri

24.12.2025

**Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused Karan Lohiya, Neema Lohiya, Ritu Lohiya
and Anjali Lohiya on bail with Sh. Pankaj Kumar
Gupta, Ld. Counsel.**

PW1 Pawan Kumar Sharma is in attendance for further examination but Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor seeks adjournment as he has been informed that after collection of FSL result by officers of Investigating Agency, it is yet to be filed with the supplementary chargesheet and the case property is required for further examination of the witness.

Copy of this order be sent to SHO, PS Tigri for furnishing written submissions on or before 03.01.2026 for not filing the supplementary chargesheet for received FSL report ; **failing which Ahlmad is directed to send the copy of this order on 05.01.2026 to DCP, South** for information and necessary action against erring officials for not filing the FSL result with supplementary chargesheet and sending action taken report in subsequent 10 days' time period and also to take steps for filing of supplementary chargesheet with FSL report at the earliest.

Fixed 11.02.2026 for prosecution evidence.

Contd./-

CNR No.DLST01-004244-2025
SC No.131/2025
State Vs. Ritu Lohiya And Ors
FIR No.488/2023
under sections : 308/341/506/34 IPC
PS : Tigri

: 2 :

Issue summons to PW1 Pawan Kumar Sharma for his further examination and cross examination ; IO and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*