

CNR No.DLST01-004244-2025
SC No.131/2025
State Vs. Ritu Lohiya And Ors.
FIR No. 488/2023
Under Section : 308/341/506/34 IPC
PS : Tigri

16.02.2026

File taken up today on application seeking cancellation of NBWs issued against accused Ritu Lohiya.

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Ms. Neha Bharti proxy Counsel for Sh. Pankaj
Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused
Ritu Lohiya

Heard. Perused.

Proxy Counsel for applicant / accused Ritu Lohiya
seeks adjournment as applicant could not come today because of
her training.

As prayed, put up on 24.02.2026 for consideration of
the aforesaid application.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)