

CNR No. DLST01-004244-2025
SC 131/2025
STATE Vs. RITU LOHIYA AND ORS
FIR NO. 488/2023
UNDER SECTION : 308/341/506/34 IPC
PS : Tigri

17.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State is stated to have gone to hospital
for treatment.
Sh. Pravin Rahul, Ld. Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.
Accused Ritu Lohiya, Karan Lohiya, Neema Lohiya
and Anjali Lohiya on bail.
Ms. Neha Bharti, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pankaj
Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for all accused persons.
Heard. Perused.
Fixed 27.04.2026 for prosecution evidence.
Issue summons to PW1 Pawan Kumar Sharma for
his further examination and cross examination ; IO and MHC(M)
with case property for next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)